A.P.N.(s) 005-710-32

R.P.T.T. \$33.15

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Therese E. Bennett 1750 Lee Rd. Space #49 Quincy, CA 95971

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Therese E. Bennett 1750 Lee Rd. Space #49 Quincy, CA 95971 DOC # 0229224

03/26/2015

10:20 AM

Official Record

Recording requested By TOMLAN PROPERTIES LLC

Eureka County - NV Sara Simmons - Recorder

Fee: **\$14.00** RPTT: **\$33**.15 Page 1 of 1 Recorded By: AF

Book- 577 Page- 037

TOMLAN Properties L.L.C

Tom C. Pratt, Manager

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TOMLAN Properties L.L.C.

Do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to;

Therese E. Bennett, a single woman, as SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY

the real property situate in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, described as follows;

T30N, R48E Section 9 SE¼SE¼ (Parcel A)

TOGHETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

STATE OF NEVADA

SSS

County of Wishve

On __ 3 2A 15 __ personally appeared before me, a Notary Public,

who acknowledged that __ he __ executed the above instrument.

AMY JARAMILLO

Notary Public - State of Nevada

Appointment Recorded In Washoe County

No: 06-109044-2 - Expires August 7, 2018

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

| DOC # DV-229224 |
|--|
| 03/26/2015 10·20 AM |
| Official Record |
| Department of Pro |
| - Recording requested By TOMLAN PROPERTIES LLC |
| - Eureka County - NV |
| Sara Simmons - Recorder |
| 381 9 31 militaris - Mecol del |
| Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$14.00 Recorded By AP RPTT: \$33.15 |
| Book- 577 Page- 0371 |
| |
| - \$ 0.4E0.00 |
| \$ 8,150.00 |
| property () |
| \$ 22.45 |
| \$ 33.15 |
| |
| 0.5. |
| 0, Section |
| |
| : 100 % |
| |
| der penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 |
| is correct to the best of their information and belief, |
| upon to substantiate the information provided herein. |
| of any claimed exemption, or other determination of |
| 6 of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant |
| intly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. |
| Consider Owner / TOMI AN Bron L. L. C. |
| Capacity: Owner / TOMLAN Prop. L.L.C |
| Colonation |
| Capacity: |
| DUVED (CDANTEE) INFORMATION |
| BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION |
| (REQUIRED) Print Name: Therese E. Bennett |
| T |
| Address: 1750 Lee Rd. Space #49 |
| City: Quincy |
| State: CA Zip: 95971 |
| DDING (Deswind if not celler as house) |
| RDING (Required if not seller or buyer) |
| Escrow # |
| - State: 7in: |
| |